

Royal IHC P.O. Box 3, 2960 AA Kinderdijk Smitweg 6, 2961 AW Kinderdijk The Netherlands

T +31 88 015 25 35 E info@royalihc.com I www.royalihc.com

Press release

Tuesday, 23 January 2024

Bert Jan ter Riet appointed COO at Royal IHC

Effective March 16 2024, Bert Jan ter Riet will start at Royal IHC in his role of Chief Operations Officer (COO).

As announced in November of 2023, Royal IHC was looking for a COO to focus on further developing the company's shipbuilding qualities, managing the yards and, in parallel, realising the build abroad strategy in addition to building in the Netherlands.

With Bert Jan ter Riet, Royal IHC has found a board member capable to further develop the company's new strategic direction for its operations. Mr. Ter Riet will focus on (international) shipbuilding and operations, whereas CEO Derk te Bokkel will be responsible for flow business, Finance, and the corporate functions. Also, Royal IHC's newly appointed COO will be responsible for successful delivery of the Boskalis 31,000 M3 trailing suction hopper dredger (TSHD), which will be built in the yard at Krimpen aan den IJssel.

Mr. Ter Riet has 30 years of experience in the maritime sector. After graduating at the Technical University of Delft as Master in Naval Architecture & Marine, he commenced his career as Project Manager for Damen, in which position he significantly contributed to offshore and specialized vessels. Bert Jan ter Riet progressed his career into Operations and General Management and became profit and loss responsible for Damen's biggest shipyard, located in Gorinchem. In 2019, he moved into the position of Vice President Operations Russia.

Bert Jan ter Riet: "With its vast experience and unique expertise in high-quality and innovative maritime technology, Royal IHC is a company I will be proud to work for. Now that the financial restructuring has been successfully completed, I am confident that the new build abroad strategy will result in a new era of success for the company."



Royal IHC P.O. Box 3, 2960 AA Kinderdijk Smitweg 6, 2961 AW Kinderdijk The Netherlands

T +31 88 015 25 35 E info@royalihc.com I www.royalihc.com

Press release



Company profile:

Royal IHC is determined to play a leading role in making the maritime industry more efficient and sustainable.

Anchored in the rich Dutch maritime history, Royal IHC continues to build on its position as a leading provider of maritime technology and craftsmanship. With the right expertise on board and driven by innovation, Royal IHC offers a clear competitive advantage to its global clients in the dredging, offshore, mining and defence industries.

Through its equipment, ships and services, Royal IHC delivers reliable, integrated solutions to increase customers' operational efficiency and enable more sustainable solutions. In an everchanging world, our goal remains to find the smartest and safest way forward for both our customers and Royal IHC employees.



Royal IHC P.O. Box 3, 2960 AA Kinderdijk Smitweg 6, 2961 AW Kinderdijk The Netherlands

T +31 88 015 25 35 E info@royalihc.com I www.royalihc.com

Press release

Note to editors, not for publication:
For more information, please contact:
Jeroen Overduin
Public affairs / Press information
E: j.overduin@royalihc.com

This press release can also be found on our website www.royalihc.com.